

# **City of Princeton**

# **BUILDING COMMISSION**

# AMENDED AGENDA

Wednesday, January 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2025 6:30 p.m.

#### I. CALL TO ORDER

# II. PUBLIC HEARINGS

- A. Wave Pool Bond Ordinance
- B. City of Princeton/Building Commission Lease

#### III. PUBLIC INPUT

#### IV. MINUTES

- A. Meeting of November 18, 2024
- B. Meeting of December 18, 2024

### V. OLD BUSINESS

#### VI. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Appointment of Secretary
- B. Wave Pool Bond Ordinance Titled: "An Ordinance Authorizing The Issuance By The Princeton Building Commission Of Not More Than \$4,000,000 In Aggregate Principal Amount Of The Princeton Building Commission Lease Revenue Bonds (Municipal Aquatic Center Project), Series 2025 To Provide A Portion Of The Funds To Acquire, Construct, Improve and Equip A New Municipal Aquatic Center For The City Of Princeton And To Pay Other Costs In Connection Therewith And Approving The Leasing Of Said Municipal Aquatic Facility To The City Of Princeton, All As More Fully Set Forth Herein; Authorizing The Execution and Delivery Of A Bond Purchase Agreement, A Deed of Trust And A Lease With The City of Princeton; Authorizing The Sale of Such Bonds And Taking Other Necessary Actions In Connection With The Issuance And Sale of Such Bonds."
- C. City of Princeton/Building Commission Lease Titled: "Lease Agreement"
- D. Authorization of Chairman and/or Secretary and/or City Manager to Execute All Other Documents For The Issuance of the Bond(s) and Closing Thereof

## V. OTHER BUSINESS

## VI. ADJOURNMENT